

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3167.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 5TH DECEMBER, 2016.


FDI INFLOW


3167.  SHRI RAMEN DEKA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

   वाणिज  ्यएवंउद्योगमंत्री
(a) the details of FDI attracted in the country during the last three years,

Sector-wise and State/UT-wise including Assam;

(b) whether any FDI proposal in respect of the State of Assam is pending with the

Union Government; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be cleared?


ANSWER


वाणिज  ्यएवंउद्योगराज  ्यमंत्री(स  ्वतंत्रप्रभार)(श्रीमतीनिममलासीतारमि)

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a): The details of FDI attracted in the country during the last three years are as under:


Sl. No. Financial Year Amount in US$ billion

1 2013-14 36.05

2 2014-15 45.15

3 2015-16 55.46


The sector wise information on Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) is available only for FDI equity inflows and is given at Annexure-I. FDI Data is not maintained state-wise, but RBI regional office wise. FDI equity inflow recorded for a particular regional office of RBI may cover more than one State.
Accordingly, region wise details of FDI equity inflow are at Annexure –II.


(b) & (c): One proposal of M/s Crown Cement Manufacturing India Pvt Ltd involving FDI of Rs. 15.5 crore in Assam has been filed on 27th September 2016. Filing of FDI proposals is a continuous process which are placed before FIPB only after examination of the proposals from FDI Policy angle and compliance with requirements.

*******


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3167 FOR ANSWER ON 5TH DECEMBER, 2016.


SECTOR  WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS

FROM APRIL 2013 TO MARCH 2016


Sl No Sector 2013-14
Apr-Mar

2014-15
Apr-Mar

2015-16
Apr-Mar

Total

    FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

1 METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES 567.63 359.34 456.31 1,383.27

2 MINING 12.73 684.39 520.67 1,217.79

3 POWER 1,066.08 707.04 868.80 2,641.93

4 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY 414.25 615.95 776.51 1,806.72

5 COAL PRODUCTION 2.96 0.00 0.00 2.96

6 PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS 112.23 1,079.02 103.02 1,294.28

7 BOILERS AND STEAM GENERATING
PLANTS

0.17 1.33 77.91 79.42

8 PRIME MOVER (OTHER THAN
ELECTRICAL GENERATORS)

212.78 230.70 159.13 602.61

9 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS 134.31 574.83 444.88 1,154.02

10 COMPUTER SOFTWARE & HARDWARE 1,126.27 2,296.04 5,904.36 9,326.67

11 ELECTRONICS 132.58 96.84 208.39 437.81

12 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1,306.95 2,894.94 1,324.40 5,526.29

13 INFORMATION & BROADCASTING
(INCLUDING PRINT MEDIA)

428.52 254.96 1,009.34 1,692.82

14 AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY 1,517.28 2,725.64 2,526.82 6,769.74

15 AIR TRANSPORT (INCLUDING AIR
FREIGHT)

45.95 74.56 361.25 481.76

16 SEA TRANSPORT 20.49 333.22 429.30 783.00

17 PORTS 0.31 1.90 0.00 2.22

18 RAILWAY RELATED COMPONENTS 236.93 129.73 73.99 440.65

19 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY 477.38 716.79 568.26 1,762.42

20 MACHINE TOOLS 64.52 24.06 126.38 214.97

21 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY 48.78 72.35 16.44 137.57

22 EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY 34.44 30.11 97.66 162.22

23 MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL &
ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES

288.13 186.69 274.57 749.39

24 COMMERCIAL, OFFICE & HOUSEHOLD
EQUIPMENTS

21.13 33.39 36.68 91.20

25 MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES 173.48 145.93 173.26 492.67

26 INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTS 0.53 0.85 7.42 8.80

27 SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 45.08 32.34 6.36 83.78

28 FERTILIZERS 20.65 225.32 20.93 266.90

29 CHEMICALS (OTHER THAN FERTILIZERS) 786.76 762.76 1,469.95 3,019.47

30 PHOTOGRAPHIC RAW FILM AND PAPER 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.75

31 DYE-STUFFS 0.00 54.89 3.32 58.21

32 DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS 1,279.34 1,497.74 754.26 3,531.33

33 TEXTILES (INCLUDING DYED,PRINTED) 198.86 197.42 230.13 626.41


Sl No Sector 2013-14
Apr-Mar

2014-15
Apr-Mar

2015-16
Apr-Mar

Total

    FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

34 PAPER AND PULP (INCLUDING PAPER
PRODUCTS)

26.86 116.21 85.21 228.28

35 SUGAR 3.08 27.77 105.85 136.70

36 FERMENTATION INDUSTRIES 814.58 225.38 202.36 1,242.33

37 FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 3,982.89 515.86 505.88 5,004.63

38 VEGETABLE OILS AND VANASPATI 21.55 148.34 34.22 204.12

39 SOAPS, COSMETICS & TOILET
PREPARATIONS

108.44 177.22 193.26 478.92

40 RUBBER GOODS 370.54 284.51 296.15 951.20

41 LEATHER,LEATHER GOODS AND
PICKERS

6.14 34.21 17.13 57.48

42 GLUE AND GELATIN 0.97 21.44 0.82 23.23

43 GLASS 43.09 41.82 25.78 110.69

44 CERAMICS 150.09 35.29 51.21 236.59

45 CEMENT AND GYPSUM PRODUCTS 254.01 208.99 19.69 482.69

46 TIMBER PRODUCTS 6.16 8.97 53.17 68.31

47 DEFENCE INDUSTRIES 0.82 0.08 0.10 1.00

48 CONSULTANCY SERVICES 285.85 458.13 517.47 1,261.45

49 SERVICES SECTOR
(Fin.,Banking,Insurance,Non
Fin/Business,Outsourcing,R&D,Courier,Tech
. Testing and Analysis, Other)

2,225.10 4,443.26 6,889.46 13,557.82

50 HOSPITAL & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES 684.58 567.85 742.35 1,994.78

51 EDUCATION 262.09 78.86 230.78 571.72

52 HOTEL & TOURISM 486.38 777.01 1,332.69 2,596.08

53 TRADING 1,343.39 2,727.96 3,845.32 7,916.67

54 RETAIL TRADING 11.30 168.72 262.24 442.25

55 AGRICULTURE SERVICES 91.01 59.95 84.65 235.61

56 DIAMOND,GOLD ORNAMENTS 42.56 280.18 58.54 381.28

57 TEA AND COFFEE (PROCESSING &
WAREHOUSING COFFEE & RUBBER)

5.86 1.43 1.12 8.41

58 PRINTING OF BOOKS (INCLUDING LITHO
PRINTING INDUSTRY)

113.78 72.58 122.81 309.17

59 COIR 0.54 1.36 0.00 1.91

60 CONSTRUCTION (INFRASTRUCTURE)
ACTIVITIES

485.37 870.25 4,510.71 5,866.33

61 CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT:
Townships, housing, built-up infrastructure and construction-development projects

1,226.05 769.14 112.55 2,107.73

62 MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIES 468.74 765.88 668.77 1,903.39

  Grand Total 24,299.33 30,930.50 40,000.98 95,230.81


******


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3167 FOR ANSWER ON 5TH DECEMBER, 2016.


FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS

FROM APRIL 2013 TO MARCH 2016

Sl No Regional Offices
of RBI

States Covered 2013-14
Apr-Mar

2014-15
Apr-Mar

2015-16
Apr-Mar

Total

      FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

1 HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 678.25 1,368.72 1,556.18 3,603.16

2 GUWAHATI ASSAM, ARUNACHAL
PRADESH, MANIPUR,
MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM,
NAGALAND, TRIPURA

0.61 4.66 10.27 15.53

3 PATNA BIHAR, JHARKHAND 1.38 11.13 42.71 55.23

4 AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 859.90 1,531.15 2,243.55 4,634.60

5 JAMMU JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.23 4.06 1.70 5.99

6 BANGALORE KARNATAKA 1,891.78 3,443.89 4,121.29 9,456.95

7 KOCHI KERALA, LAKSHADWEEP 69.74 229.99 89.96 389.69

8 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH,
CHATTISGARH

118.85 100.13 80.02 299.01

9 MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA, DADRA &
NAGAR HAVELI, DAMAN &
DIU

3,420.28 6,361.09 9,511.05 19,292.42

10 BHUBANESHWAR ORISSA 47.65 9.17 5.62 62.43

11 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 38.09 540.93 50.49 629.51

12 CHENNAI TAMIL NADU,
PONDICHERRY

2,116.24 3,817.69 4,527.83 10,461.76

13 KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH,
UTTRANCHAL

24.78 110.36 80.22 215.37

14 KOLKATA WEST BENGAL, SIKKIM,
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS

435.98 238.60 955.34 1,629.92

15 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH, PUNJAB,
HARYANA, HIMACHAL
PRADESH

91.23 38.57 27.40 157.21

16 NEW DELHI DELHI, PART OF UP AND
HARYANA

6,241.89 6,874.95 12,743.15 25,859.99

17 PANAJI GOA 17.15 34.50 18.20 69.85

18 REGION NOT
INDICATED

REGION NOT INDICATED 8,245.28 6,210.91 3,935.99 18,392.18

    Grand Total 24,299.33 30,930.50 40,000.98 95,230.81


*******

